
Hogg and others, 1996
Triassic sandstones
Sherwood Sandstone Group
Wytch Farm Field
Hampshire Basin
Southern England

 Helium Porosity (%)

0 10 20 30 40

P
er

m
ea

bi
lit

y 
(m

d)

0.01

0.1

1

10

100

1000

10000

coarse upper
coarse lower
medium upper
medium lower
fine upper
fine lower
very fine upper

Grain Size

Data Set 31


